EDUCATIONAL STATISTICS
DISTRICT-WISE

1965-66
(Vol. 7)

KERALA

.

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION & YOUTH SERVICES
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA, NEW DELHI
1969



PRQJF (T STAPT

Director
Dr. 8.V, Saraf.

Denuty Direcctor
Shri R.R, Iver.

Senior Investigators
Shri G. Khurang,
Shri Y.P. Nonda.



Reduction in regianal imbalances of educational development is a major objective of the National
rolicy on Wducation. To promote this proirgmme, it is necessary to collact statistics of educationagl
Jevelopment in the Jiffermt resions of the country periodically snd to publish tnem for information

\and use by all concerned.

/ The Ministry of ?ducation publishes annvally statistics of educational isvelopment in the different
2tatas of the Indian Union. 3But as imbalances of educationgl development betwsen me 1istrict snd anothe
e far more pronounced than those petwsen one Statz and another, it was decided to collect and publish

statistics of educational development in thz districts also every rive years. pccordingly, such statis-
dcs were collected and puolished, for ths first time, for the yzar 1960-41.

The study is now neins repeated for th= year 1935-63 and it is proposad to orinz out a separate
7olume on th.e district 2ducational statistics of every Siate. It will cantain statistics for the yegar
128565 aglny #ith comparative dgta for tha yegr 1960-51. To mgke inter Jdistrict comparisions possible,
some important indices sucn as enrolument ratio, percentaje of trained teachers, per capita expenditure
on educagtion, etec., will also pe includad.

In this prosramme of pringinz out 16 volumes for all th: Sigtes pof the Ynion (except Nazaland) this
7olume is the seventh and is devoted to the educ ational statistics of districts in KeralaState. It has
veen bagsed m the Jdata collected from the State D?Pal‘ tment of Wducation.

I tdke this op'portuni ty o express my apprecigtion of the Co-oper ation and help received from the
Director of Puolic Instruction, Kerala, and other csducational authorities in the State and tha staff

of tne Statistics and Informagtion Division shich nas prepared this Report.



I1.
I1l1.
Iv.

VI.
VIiI.
VIiII.
IX,
Xe

XII. .

,,‘Tﬁl_sﬂbg ST - T"n"'NTS =~ (1360-61 & 1935-83)
ey aid pipulation, 1201 and 1936
, Population in the Age-Groups 6~11, 11-14, 14-17 ;nd 1723 (1961 nd 1900)

&t
.

c_O N T % R :Lj

Introductary

Sum: o y

Area and Popalation

Litaracy

Total numbar of wucagtional Institutions, Mmrolment, Teachers and "xpendi ture
Pre-Primary Wducation : _
Primary =<ducation

Middle Scnocl Rducation

di sh Scagsol Tducation

Teschar Training Institutiong
Vocational znd Teconical Scaoolsg

_Hi gner Zdue ation

génerzl Literacy R.tes - 19461

Gener al Summaty of Mucational Institutions ad Pupils

Gener gl summary of Teachers and <xpenditure on Gducationgl Institutions
pre-Primary Zducagtion

Numper of pPrimary Scaools

snralment in Classes I-V

mrolment o dcnzdulad C .stes spnd Scheduled Trives in Classes I-V
Teacnar s in Primary Schools

Pirzct @xpenditure on primary Scanools

Numoer of Miidle Scnpols

warolment in Classes VI-VIII

mnrolment of Schedulad Castes and Senadulsd Trives in Clagsas VI-VIII
Teachers in Middle scnools

Direct Wxpenditurs on Middle Schoolgs

Numoer of Hi :n Schools

srolmnt in Classes IX-X

mrolment of Scheduled C..stes and Scnedulad Trioss in Classes IX-X
Teschars in Hi:zh Schools

Direct "xpenditre on Hish Schools

Teacharsg' Teraining Institutions

Vocstional and Tecnnical 3ducstion (execluldin; Teacher Trainin2)
Institutions for Hi ;har 3Tamcation

wmrolment in Institutions for Hi rmer %dacation by Type of Institution
mrolmant in Courses for Hi zher wdue ation ac ccosding to gtandards

vnrolment of Schedulesd Custes & Schedulad Trinos 1n Classes for Hizher =.ucation

59

63
6%
68
70
7
73
75
77
79
G

53
0%
87
s
g0
91

93

L
L4

96
9"
98

100



AA'A
(VL1

1.
2.

4.
Se

6,
7e

-3 (1i): -

Teachers in Instl tutions for Hizher =ducation
Direzct Sxpanditure on Institutions for Hi:zhsr Tgaecation

v B A &« T &

Posulation Jansity (per sy, mile), 1966

Xpenditurz por head of population, 1935-69 e e
Percenta,2 enrolment in Classss I-V to population in the Age-Group 6-11 (Boys) (1965-63)
fercent;:e enrolment in Classes I-V to poyulation in the A;2-Group 6-11 (Girls) (1965-55)
P1er~:anta_,3'em‘olmer_1t of poys in Classes VI-VIII to popul.tion .in tge. As2-Groupm11-14
(1265-65) ' i T : oL
Percenta;e enrolmant of irls in Clisses VI-VIII to Royulstion in the j5e-Gromwp 11-14
(1955-566) . e YLl S )
Percant g e enrolment (gll studats) in Classes IX~X . t2 Populstion in the ¢ ,e-Group.
14-18 (1955-65). '



