### **EDUCATIONAL STATISTICS**

1965-66 (Vol. 7)

#### **KERALA**



MINISTRY OF EDUCATION & YOUTH SERVICES
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA, NEW DELHI
1969

## PROJECT STAFF

Director Dr. S.N. Saraf.

Deputy Director Shri R.R. Iyer.

Senior Investigators Shri G. Khurana, Shri Y.P. Nanda.

#### PHEFACE

Reduction in regional imbalances of educational development is a major objective of the National Policy on Education. To promote this programme, it is necessary to collect statistics of educational development in the different regions of the country periodically and to publish them for information and use by all concerned.

The Ministry of Education publishes annually statistics of educational development in the different states of the Indian Union. But as imbalances of educational development between one district and another are far more pronounced than those between one State and another, it was decided to collect and publish statistics of educational development in the districts also every five years. Accordingly, such statistics were collected and published, for the first time, for the year 1960-61.

The study is now being repeated for the year 1935-63 and it is proposed to bring out a separate volume on the district educational statistics of every State. It will contain statistics for the year 1965-65 along with comparative data for the year 1960-61. To make inter district comparisions possible, some important indices such as enrolment ratio, percentage of trained teachers, per capita expenditure on education, etc., will also be included.

In this programme of pringing out 16 volumes for all the States of the Union (except Nagaland) this solume is the seventh and is devoted to the educational statistics of districts in KeralaState. It has been based on the data collected from the State Department of Education.

I take this opportunity to express my appreciation of the co-operation and help received from the Director of Public Instruction, Kerala, and other educational authorities in the State and the staff of the Statistics and Information Division which has prepared this Report.

# CONTINIS

		Pate No
	In troductory	
	Similar y	2
	Area and Population	. 8
	Liter acy	11
	Total number of Thucational Institutions, Enrolment, Teachers and Expenditure	13
	pre-primary Education	17
	Primary Rducation	19
	Middle School Education	29
	Righ School Education	39
	Teacher Training Institutions	49
	Vocational and Technical Schools	50
XII.	ightigner (Education	51
•		
	TATISTICAL ST TIM THIS - (1360-61 & 1935-63)	
I.	Area and Population, 1961 and 1966	59
II.	Population in the Age-Groups 6-11, 11-14, 14-17 and 17-23 (1961 and 1936)	<b>5</b> 0
III.		62
	General Summary of Mucational Institutions and Pupils	<b>63</b>
	General Summary of Teachers and Expenditure on Educational Institutions	65
	pre-Primary Education	<b>6</b> 8
VI.		70
	Unrolment in Classes I-V	71
	Monrolment of Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes in Classes I-V	73
	Teacners in Primary Schools	75
	Diract Expenditure on Primary Schools	77
X.		79
XI.		<b>30</b>
· IIY		<b>E2</b>
XIII.		8 <b>3</b>
XIV.		8 <b>5</b>
. VX		8 <b>7</b>
.IVX		5.8
	Morolment of Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes in Classes IX-X	90
XVIII.		91
XIX.		93
XX.		95
· IX		96
XXII.		97
XXIII.	In rolment in Institutions for Higher Mucation by Type of Institution	<b>9</b> 8
.VIXX	Enrolment in Courses for Higher Education according to Standards	98
XXX.	Vorolment of Schedulad Castes & Schedulad Tripes in Classes for Higher Education	103

YVVI. Teachers in Institutions for Higher Education

WWII. Direct Expenditure on Institutions for Higher Enucation

1. Population ) ansity (per sq. mile), 1966

2. Expenditure per nead of population, 1935-63

- 3. Percenta e enrolment in Classes I-V to population in the Age-Group 6-11 (Boys) (1965-65)
  4. Percentage enrolment in Classes I-V to population in the Age-Group 6-11 (Girls) (1965-65)
- Percenta, a enrolment of poys in Classes VI-VIII to Population in the A := Group 11-14 (1965-63)
- 6. Percentage enrolment of girls in Classes VI-VIII to Population in the Age-Group 11-14 (1935-66)
- 7. Percenta e enrolment (all students) in Classes IX-X to Population in the ge-Group 14-16 (1905-60).